281
Model Designations
SGDV-¡¡¡¡21
(For Rotary Servomotors)
MECHATROLINK-3 Communications
Reference Type SERVOPACKs
SGDV-¡¡¡¡25
(For Linear Servomotors)
Voltage Code Applicable Servomotor Max. Capacity kW
Single-
phase
100 V
R70 0.05
R90 0.1
2R1 0.2
2R8 0.4
Three-
phase
200 V
R70*1 0.05
R90*1 0.1
1R6*1 0.2
2R8*1 0.4
3R8 0.5
5R5*1 0.75
7R6 1.0
120*2 1.5
180 2.0
200 3.0
330 5.0
470 6.0
550 7.5
590 11
780 15
Three-
phase
400 V
1R9 0.5
3R5 1.0
5R4 1.5
8R4 2.0
120 3.0
170 5.0
210 6.0
260 7.5
280 11
370 15
S G D V - R70 A 21 A 000 00 0
v Series
SGDV
SERVOPACK
Code Specifications
F Single-phase 100 VAC
A Three-phase 200 VAC
D Three-phase 400 VAC
Code Specifications
00 Standard
Code Specifications
0 Standard
Code Specifications
000 Base-mounted (standard)
001 Rack-mounted*3
002 Varnished
003 Rack-mounted*3 and Varnished
008
Single-phase 200 VAC input
（Model: SGDV-120A21A008000）
020 Dynamic brake (400 V SERVOPACKs only )
A, B…
*1: These amplifiers can be powered with single or three-phase.
*2: Single-phase 200 VAC SERVOPACKs are also available. (Model: SGDV-120A21A008000)
*3: SERVOPACKs of 6 kW or more are duct-ventilated.